Original Title Page

T.S.A.N. No. 1

No supplement to this tariff will be issued except for the purpose of cancelling the tariff unless specifically authorized by the Authority.

Additions to, changes in, and eliminations from this tariff will be in loose-leaf form.

AMADOR STAGE LINES, INC.

CPCN No. 2025

SUB 1

Charter Passenger Tariff No. 1
naming
RULES, REGULATIONS, RATES AND CHARGES
for
THE TRANSPORTATION OF PASSENGERS AND THEIR BAGGAGE
between
POINTS AND PLACES IN WASHOE, DOUGLAS, STOREY,
LYON, CHURCHILL AND CARSON CITY COUNTIES.

Local Passenger Tariff No. 1
naming
RULES, REGULATIONS, RATES AND CHARGES
for
THE TRANSPORTATION OF PASSENGERS AND THEIR BAGGAGE
between
RENO, RENO-CANNON INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AND SPARKS, NEVADA
and
STEAD MUNICIPAL FACILITY

Issued: September 9, 2003

Issued By:

Effective:

William R. Allen, President Amador Stage Lines, Inc. 1331 C Street Sacramento, CA 95814 **ACCEPTED**

SEP 2 6 2003

Original Page 1

T.S.A.N. No. 1

AMADOR STAGE LINES, INC.

CPCN NO. 2025 SUB 1

Charter Passenger Tariff No. 1

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Subject	Rule No.	Page No.
Application of Carrier's Operative Rights	-	2
Application of Tariff	10	3
Baggage	20	3
Liability	30	4
Claims	40	4
Objectionable Persons	50	4
Animals	60	4
Cancellation Fee	70	5
Rates and Charges	-	6

Issued: September 9, 2003

Issued By:

William R. Allen, President Amador Stage Lines, Inc. 1331 C Street Sacramento, CA 95814 Effection CCEPTED

SEP 2 6 2003

T.S.A.N. No. 1

AMADOR STAGE LINES, INC.

Charter Passenger Tariff No. 1

APPLICATION OF CARRIER'S OPERATIVE RIGHTS

This tariff names fares and charges for the transportation of passengers and their baggage between points named herein as authorized by the Transportation Services Authority of Nevada. Fares and charges are shown in dollars and cents and are payable in lawful money of the United States of America.

This space left intentionally blank

Issued: September 9, 2003

Issued By:

William R. Allen, President Amador Stage Lines, Inc. 1331 C Street Sacramento, CA 95814 Effective:

ACCEPTED

SEP 2 6 2003

Original Page 3

T.S.A.N. No. 1

AMADOR STAGE LINES, INC.

Charter Passenger Tariff No. 1

Rule No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

10 APPLICATION OF TARIFF:

Fares and charges named in this tariff are stated in gross commissionable terms and cover only ground transportation of passengers and their baggage as provided in Carrier's operating authority in charter services operations.

Rates and charges provided in this tariff for services as ordered shall be prepaid unless prior credit arrangements have been made. Charges for services in addition to the services ordered and previously prepaid shall be paid within 7 days of presentation of invoices to the party ordering the services.

Charter operations shall be conducted under charges as provided in Section 1 of this tariff.

Carrier reserves the right to offer free transportation or a reduced rate for transportation pursuant to NRS 706.351.

20 BAGGAGE:

Carrier will not be responsible for loss or damage to baggage or contents thereof unless occasioned by lack of reasonable care on its part then only for the maximum liability of \$50 for the loss of, or damage to, any single piece of baggage, including its contents.

Issued: September 9, 2003

Issued By:

William R. Allen, President Amador Stage Lines, Inc. 1331 C Street Sacramento, CA 95814 Effective:

ACCEPTED

SEP 2 6 2003

Original Page 4				T.S.A.N. N
		AMADOR STAGE L	INES, INC.	25
		Charter Passenger T	ariff No. 1	er, ek
Rule No.		RULES AND RE	GULATIONS	3
30	LIABILITY: The carrier will not be liable for delays caused by an act of God, public enemy, authority of the law, quarantine, riots, strikes, accidents, breakdowns, bad weather or road conditions, or any situation beyond its control. The carrier will endeavor to maintain schedules as agreed to with the chartering party and over the sam routes; but the same is not guaranteed.			
	carr orig	ny of the above named con ier, inadvisable to operate in or any point enroute, the e caused to be held for da	its equipment e carrier shall	either from the point of
40	CLAIMS: Unless otherwise prescribed by law, all claims of whatsoever character must be filed with the carrier within fourteen (14) days in writing. Claims are governed by NV NAC 706.191 and 706.333.			
50	OBJECTIONABLE PERSONS: The driver of the chartered vehicle shall have the right to refuse to carry any persons, or require any passenger to leave the vehicle, if if that person is intoxicated, unruly or is believed to be under the influence of controlled substances.			
60	No a	MALS: inimals, other than "assistatered vehicle unless prope		ll be carried on any

William R. Allen, President

Amador Stage Lines, Inc. 1331 C Street

Sacramento, CA 95814

SEP 2 6 2003

Original Page 5

T.S.A.N. No. 1

AMADOR STAGE LINES, INC.

Charter Passenger Tariff No. 1

Rule No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

70

CANCELLATION FEE:

The carrier reserves the right to charge a cancellation fee in the event that the request for transportation is cancelled less than seventy-two (72) hours prior to the time of the requested service. This fee shall be \$150.00, unless the request is cancelled after the equipment has arrived at the departure point. In that event, the cancellation fee shall be the minimum five (5) hour charge for transportation services.

This space left intentionally blank

Issued: September 9, 2003

Issued By:

William R. Allen, President Amador Stage Lines, Inc. 1331 C Street Sacramento, CA 95814 AGCEPTED

SEP 2 6 2003

Revised Page 6

T.S.A.N. No. 1

AMADOR STAGE LINES, INC.

Charter Passenger Tariff No. 1

SECTION 1 - RATES AND CHARGES

RATES FOR A 47 PASSENGER COACH:	May 1 thru <u>June 15</u>	June 16 thru April 30
Minimum Charge - 5 hours	\$ 449.30	\$ 371.86
Each Additional Hour	49.67	40.72
Maximum Daily Charge (17 thru 24 hours)	1,045.29	860.50

RATES FOR HIGHER CAPACITY COACHES:

Rates for coaches with additional seating capacity will be based on the rates for a 47 passenger coach converted into a per seat charge and then multiplied by the capacity requested.

Capacities generally available are 49, 52, 55, 58 and 59 seats.

Example: A request for a five (5) hour minimum charter for a 58 passenger coach on May 5 would be calculated as follows:

\$449.30 divided by 47 = 9.559 x 58 = \$554.42

William R. Allen, President
Amador Stage Lines, Inc.
1331 C Street
Sacramento, CA 95814

Issued By:

ACCEPTED

SEP 2 6 2003

Transportation Services Authority
Las Vegas

1st Revised Page 7

NTA No. 1

AMADOR STAGE LINES, INC.

CPCN NO. 2025

SUB 1

Local Passenger Tariff No. 1

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Subject	Rule No.	Page No
Application of Carrier's Operative Rights	••	8
Application of Tariff	5	9
Intermediate Application	10	9
Ticket Limitations	15	9
Children's Fares	20	9
Stopovers	25	9
Refusal of Service	30	9
Liability	35	9
Claims	40	9
Animals	45	9
Refunds	50	9
Rates and Charges		10

Issued:

William R. Allen, President
Amador Stage Lines, Inc.

1331 C Street
Sacramento, CA 95814

Effective CEPTED

NOV 0 9 2018

Nevada Transportation Authority
Las Vegas, Nevada

AMADOR STAGE LINES, INC.

Local Passenger Tariff No. 1

APPLICATION OF CARRIER'S OPERATIVE RIGHTS

This tariff names fares and charges for the transportation of passengers between definite points in Reno, Reno-Cannon International Airport and Sparks, Nevada and definite points in Stead Municipal Facility, generally via I-80 and US 395 with intermediate stops in downtown Reno and Sparks' Victorian Avenue casino area. Such services are to be offered for the National Air Races and for such other special events as may occur from time-to-time at the Stead Municipal Facility. No service will be rendered between points in Reno, Sparks and points intermediate to Stead Municipal Facility. Fares and charges are shown in dollars and cents and are payable in lawful money of the United States of America.

This space left intentionally blank

Issued:

Issued by:

William R. Allen, President Amador Stage Lines, Inc. 1331 C Street Sacramento, CA 95814



1 st Revised I	Page 9		NTA N	
		AMADOR STAGE LINES, INC.		
		Local Passenger Tariff No. 1		
		RULES AND REGULATIONS		
Rule No.	No. Rule			
5	APPLICATION OF TARIFF: This tariff names fares and charges for the transportation of passengers between points name herein as authorized by the Nevada Transportation Authority. Fares and charges are shown idealars and cents and are payable in lawful money of the United States of America.			
10	INTERMEDIATE APPLICATION: No fares will be in effect nor will any service be rendered between Reno, Sparks and points intermediate to Stead Municipal Facility.			
15	TICKET LIMITATIONS: Tickets are on sale daily; use is limited to designated date.			
20	CHILDREN'S FARES: When accompanied by an adult fare-paying passenger, children between the ages of six (6) years and not exceeding twelve (12) years, will be transported at reduced fares as set forth herein.			
25	STOPOVERS: No stopover privileges will be allowed.			
30	REFUSAL OF SERVICE: The carrier reserves the right to refuse to transport a person whose conduct is objectionable to other passengers or prospective passengers or is likely to become so. This rule does not apply to persons accompanied by an attendant or a nurse.			
35	LIABILITY: The carrier will not be liable for delays caused by an act of God, public enemy, authority of law, quarantine, riots, strikes, accidents, breakdowns, bad weather and/or road conditions, or any situation beyond its control. The carrier will endeavor to maintain schedules as agreed to with the passengers and over the same routes, but such schedules are not guaranteed. In the opinion of the carrier, if any of the above-named conditions make it inadvisable or unsafe to operate its equipment either from the point of origin or any point en route, the carrier shall not be liable therefor, nor shall it be liable for damages.			
40	CLAIMS: Unless otherwise prescribed by law, all claims of whatsoever character must be filed with the carrier within 7 days in writing. Claims are governed by Nevada NAC 706.191 and 706.333.			
45	ANIMALS: No animals, other than service animals, will be carried on any vehicle unless properly confined.			
50	REFUNDS: All fares are non-ref	undable.		
ssued:		Issued by:	Effective:	
		William R Allen President	ACCEPTED	

William R. Allen, President Amador Stage Lines, Inc. 1331 C Street Sacramento, CA 95814

NOV 0 9 2018

Nevada Transportation Authority Las Vegas, Nevada

1 st Revise	ed Page 10			NTA No. 1
		AMADOR STAGE LINES, INC Local Passenger Tariff No. 1	C.	
		RATES AND CHARGES		
		ONE-WAY FARE o-Cannon International Airport	Adult	Child
	and Sparks, Nevada	and Stead Municipal Facility	\$12.50	\$5.00
		ROUNDTRIP FARE o-Cannon International Airport and Stead Municipal Facility	<u>Adult</u> \$21.00	<u>Child</u> \$10.00
		MULTI-DAY PASSES		
100	3 Day Pass (Thurso		<u>Adult</u>	<u>Child</u>
		o-Cannon International Airport and Stead Municipal Facility	\$52.50	\$27.00
		to Sunday) o-Cannon International Airport and Stead Municipal Facility	\$52.50	\$27.00
		o-Cannon International Airport and Stead Municipal Facility	\$71.00	\$36.00
Issued:	ं	Issued by: William R. Allen, President Amador Stage Lines, Inc. 1331 C Street Sacramento, CA 95814	NOV Nevada Transp	EPTED 0 9 2018 portation Authority gas, Nevada